

**SAN FRANCISCO POLICE COMMISS. REPORT OF DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS**  
**1st QUARTER 2016**

CASE #	VIOLATION(S)	CHARGE(S)	PROCEEDING	PENALTY
ALW IAD 2014-0010	DGO 2.01, Rule 9; DGO 2.01, Rule 9	Unlawful use of a computer in violation of Penal Code § 502 (c )(3); Failure to inform a supervising/commanding officer of his unauthorized involvement in an outside agency investigation	Stipulated Agreement	Termination held in abeyance for three (3) years; Thirty (30) days suspension
IAD 2015-0164	DGO 2.01, Rules 9 & 10	Failure to respond appropriately to the report of a crime	Stipulated Agreement	Ten (10) days suspension
ALW IAD 2015-0307	DGO 2.01, Rule 9; DGO 1.06	Participating in text message exchange that included racially derogatory content; Failure to take action as a supervising officer;	Retirement	